## DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

**ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection** 

N322123886			
FACILITY: FRASER AUTO BO	ODY INC	SRN / ID: N3221	
<b>LOCATION: 33420 GROESBE</b>	ECK, FRASER	DISTRICT: Southeast Michigan	
CITY: FRASER		COUNTY: MACOMB	
CONTACT: John Faller, Own	er	ACTIVITY DATE: 12/16/2013	
STAFF: Usama Amer	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: Minor	
SUBJECT: Inspection of a Min	or Source		
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:	<u> </u>		

On December 16, 2013, I conducted a Scheduled Inspection at Fraser Auto Body Inc. (facility), which is located at 33420 Groesbeck Hwy, Fraser, Macomb County. The purpose of the inspection was to determine whether the source was existing and operating at the said location. The inspection was also to determine the source's compliance status with the State and Federal Air Quality Rules & Regulations, and the conditions of PTI No. 1114-91. Mr. John Faller, Owner, represented the facility during the inspection.

## **INSPECTION FINDINGS**

- The facility is an auto body collision repair and frame shop.
- The facility was issued PTI No. 1114-91 on 1/17/1992.
- PTI No. 1114-91 covers the shops paint booth and related control equipment (filter) and stack.
- The only significant special condition stipulated by PTI No. 1114-91addressed an hourly (6.7 lb/hr), and annual (0.5 tpy) VOC emission limits.
- The facility keeps purchase record for the different types of paints used in the paint booth. The said record reflects an estimated maximum paint usage of not more than 30 gall per month.

	ty s opera	dons are in complia	ance with the provisions of R2	287(c); therefore, PTTNo. TTT4-9T may	
voided.	_			Note to	
NAME	1. Sau	1 Amar	DATE 12/16/13	SUPERVISOR	